
 

118 West Maple Street, P.O. Box 609, Centralia, WA  98531-0609 
 ∙ Telephone (360) 330-7662 ∙ FAX (360) 330-7673 ∙ Web: www.cityofcentralia.com  

Site Plan Review Committee 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPT. 
360-330-7662 
 
Emil Pierson, CD Director 
epierson@cityofcentralia.com  
 
Hillary Hoke, Asst. Director 
hhoke@cityofcentralia.com  
 
Mike Watilo, Building Official 
mwatilo@cityofcentralia.com 
 
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 
360-330-7512 
 
Kim Ashmore, PW Director 
kashmore@cityofcentralia.com  
 
Andy Oien, Asst. Director 
aoien@cityofcentralia.com  
 
City Engineering 
Patty Page, City Engineer 
ppage@cityofcentralia.com 
 
Waste Water Department 
Holly Fuller, Wastewater Operations Mgr. 
hfuller@cityofcentralia.com  
 
Dee Russell, Pretreatment 
drussell@cityofcentralia.com  
 
Water Department 
Chris Stone, Water Operations Manager 
cstone@cityofcentralia.com  
 
City Light 
ML Norton, CCL General Manager 
mlnorton@cityofcentralia.com  
 
Dave Hayes, Electrical Engineering 
dhayes@cityofcentralia.com  
 
Administration 
Kerissa Sauceda, Office Coordinator 
ksauceda@cityofcentralia.com   
 
RIVERSIDE FIRE AUTHORITY 
360-330-9854 
Kevin Anderson, Asst. Chief/Fire Marshal 
kanderson@riversidefire.net  
 
 
LEGAL DEPARTMENT 
360-330-7675 
City Attorney 
Kyle Manley 
kmanley@cityofcentralia.com  

SITE PLAN REVIEW COMMITTEE 
Meeting Agenda 

Monday, February 12, 2024 
 

Join Zoom meeting:  
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85356833930?pwd=aFJUanFIRXFwWWM1

d0xCQnBqQmxodz09  
 

Meeting ID: 853 5683 3930 
Passcode: 770823 

Join by mobile:  #1-253-215-8782 
 

Applicants should be at the meeting and prepared to discuss their development.   
The public is invited to participate in all Site Plan Review meetings. 

 
 

9:00 AM STAFF REVIEW TIME 
  
10:00 AM – Site Plan Review 
 
Project Name:     Centralia College TEFDC 
Applicant/Owner: Mallory Dobbs, LDC Corp. 
Property Address: 415 S King Street  
Contact Phone: 360-634-2067 
Email:   mdobbs@LDCcorp.com  
Zone:   R:8 / OSPF 
Comp. Plan:  MDR / OSPF 
Parcel Information: 000675-000-000, 0.22 AC 
Request:    Construct 19,000 sq. ft. Teacher  

Education and Family Development 
Center, including two right-of-way 
vacations, and all associated 
infrastructure.  
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